

23.07.2025

Due to network issue, VC is not working today.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant
company.
Accused is absent.

B/W issued against the accused received back
served.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/23.07.2025 (ts)

At 1.25 p.m.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant
company.
Accused is present (M.No. 9354748053) with
Ld. Counsel Sh. Mukesh Trivedi, Adv.
(M.No. 8851876797).

**No settlement is reported to have taken place in
the present matter.**

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of accused filed
and adjournment sought for filing bail application.

**Let the same be filed on or before the next date
of hearing.**

Put up for arguments on the bail application /
further proceedings on **15.10.2025.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/23.07.2025 (ts)